
                             

Description Date Appr.

S
heet

reference
num

ber:

Date:

Plot date:
Plot by:
Scale:

Contract no.:

Appr.Date DescriptionMark Mark

NEW YORK DISTRICT
NEW YORK, NY

U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS

APPROVED BY:

DRAWN BY

REVIEWED BY

REVIEWED BY

DESIGNED BY

1 of 1

M.HAY

M.HAY

CHIEF, ALBANY FIELD OFFICE

M. HAY

D. KARLOK

J. SMITH

Date of Survey:

SUBMITTED BY:
CARTOGRAPHIC TECHNICIAN
MATHEW HAY

  WILLIAM F. PETRONIS

MARCH 22, 2013

MARCH 2013

            HUDSON RIVER
KINGSTON TO WATERFORD, NY
        SURVEY REACH KEY

NOT TO SCALE

A L B A N Y  C O U N T Y

R E N S S E L A E R  C O U N T Y

S A R A T O G A
C O U N T Y

N
14

N
27

N
01

N25

N
21

N
19

N
02

N20 N
03

N
26

N
06

N
22 N

15 N12N17

N24 N
23

N
04

N
18

N16

N
05N

08
N

07N
09

N13 N
10

N11

02

05

09

06

04

01

0708

03

ALBANY

WATERFORDWATERVLIET

TROY

RENSSELAER

.
50

4749

38

31

43

39

46

30

33

44

42

48

35

37

34

41

45

36

40

32

G R E E N E  C O U N T Y

C O L U M B I A  C O U N T Y

U L S T E R  C O U N T Y

HUDSON

CATSKILL

GERMANTOWN

30

29

25

18 15

12 11

2227

23

20

24

17

28

10

14

09

13

16

26 21

19

G R E E N E  C O U N T Y A L B A N Y  C O U N T Y

C O L U M B I A  C O U N T Y R E N S S E L A E R  C O U N T Y

COEYMANS

COXSACKIE

PORT 
OF 

ALBANY

PORT OF 
COEYMANS

.
.

55

56

50

54

5257

59 58 53

61

51

60

63
62

U L S T E R  C O U N T Y

D U T C H E S S  C O U N T Y

C O L U M B I A  C O U N T Y

KINGSTON

SAUGERTIES

.

PLAN A: REACH N01 - REACH 09

PLAN B: REACH 09 - REACH 30

PLAN C: REACH 30 - REACH 50

PLAN D: REACH 50 - REACH 63

M
ATCH TO PLAN B

M
AT

CH
 T

O 
PL

AN
 A

M
ATCH TO PLAN C

M
AT

CH
 T

O 
PL

AN
 B

M
ATCH TO PLAN D

M
AT

CH
 T

O 
PL

AN
 C

NOTES:

AERIAL PHOTOG
RAPHY O

BTA
INED FROM

 ©
2010 M

ICRO
SOFT

CORPORA
TION A

ND ITS DATA SU
PPLIERS, A

ND IS PROV
IDED 

FOR BACK
GROUND REFERENCE O

NLY. FEATURES IN

PHOTOGRAPH
Y M

AY HA
VE CH

ANGED
 SIN

CE D
ATE OF CA

PTURE.

NOT TO BE USED FOR NAVIG
ATION

.

TROY LOCK 
AND DAM

HWY BRIDGE 
(WATERFORD BRIDGE/
126TH ST./BROAD ST.)

HWY BRIDGE 
(112TH ST./ONTARIO 

ST./ROUTE 470)

HWY BRIDGE
(COLLAR CITY 

BRIDGE, ROUTE 7)

HWY BRIDGE
(GREEN ISLAND 

BRIDGE)

TROY WATERVLIET 
BRIDGE (CONGRESS 

ST. BRIDGE)

TROY MENANDS BRIDGE
(ROUTE 378)

PATROON ISLAND
BRIDGE (I-90)

P.F.DUNN MEMORIAL 
BRIDGE (ROUTES 9 AND 20)

N.Y.S. THRUWAY 
BRIDGE (I-87 

BERKSHIRE SPUR)

RIP VAN 
WINKLE BRIDGE 

(ROUTE 23)

KINGSTON-RHINECLIFF 
BRIDGE (ROUTE 199)

RAILROAD 
BRIDGE

RAILROAD 
BRIDGE












































































































































































	Reach_Map_No_Buoys
	VH101-058890031_HUDSON



